
 

R E S O L U T I O N NO .    

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION FOR THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT A.1 TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES OVERSIGHT 
AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION (MHSOAC) FOR THE EARLY 
PSYCHOSIS INTERVENTION (EPI) PLUS GRANT TO REVISE 
EXHIBIT B, BUDGET DETAIL AND PAYMENT PROVISIONS, FOR 
FISCAL YEARS 2021/22 THROUGH 2025/26 IN THE MAXIMUM 
AMOUNT OF $1,991,514. 

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2021, per Resolution No 21-389, the Nevada County Board 

of Supervisors authorized the execution of the Agreement 19MHSOAC093  between the 

County of Nevada and the Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability Commission 

(MHSOAC) pertaining to the Early Psychosis Intervention Plus (EPI Plus) grant available to 

the Nevada County Behavioral Health Department; to provide evidence-based early psychosis 

and mood disorder detection and intervention services to Nevada County residents; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to amend Exhibit “B Budget 

Detail and Payment Provisions”, to reflect changes to the payment schedule and payment 

mechanism. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment A.1 to the Agreement Number 

19MHSOAC093 by and between the County and the Mental Health Services Oversight and 

Accountability Commission (MHSOAC) pertaining to awarding the Early Psychosis Intervention 

Plus grant funds in the amount of $1,991,514 for the term of September 1, 2021 through August 

31, 2025 be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of 

the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the 

County of Nevada.  

 


